
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:167
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2011
PROJECTS UNDER PPP IN KARNATAKA
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise and Union Territory-wise details of total number of on-going projects under Public Private Partnership (PPP)
particularly in Karnataka; 

(b) the districts which are covered under this scheme; and 

(c) the State-wise and Union Territory-wise details of funds sanctioned/ released/allocated for these projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) & (b) State wise details of ongoing PPP projects are enclosed as Annexure- I. 

(c) The projects are to be awarded on BOT (Toll)/BOT (Annuity) mode and individual funds are not earmarked for this purpose.
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